

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE
Project Name: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

State: AR
County: JOHNSON
OZARK NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: EFLHD, STERLING, VA
By: P. Schaad/S. Anderson
Date: 02/06/07

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Peggy L. Schaad

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 2/6/07

Contract Awarded to: AXIOO Construction, Inc. Date: 3/14/07

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
AXIOO Construction, Inc 6620 Slate Hill Road Mulberry, AR 72947	6,678,877.83	
Crawford Construction Company P. O. Box 779 Fort Smith, AR 72902-0779	7,400,621.15	
Kiewit Southern Company 17300 Chenal Parkway Suite 130 Little Rock, AR 72223	10,894,768.50	
Engineer's Estimate	6,800,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/01/20

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Project Name: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
107_001_SP	LPSM	WATER QUALITY MONITORING			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	ALL	26,250.00	26,250.00
		Crawford Construction Company		22,000.00	22,000.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		50,000.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	ALL	342,933.01	342,933.01
		Crawford Construction Company		500,000.00	500,000.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		955,750.00	955,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450,564.00	450,564.00
15201	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	ALL	52,500.00	52,500.00
		Crawford Construction Company		150,000.00	150,000.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		107,000.00	107,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70,000.00	70,000.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR SAMPLING AND TESTING			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	ALL	50,000.00	50,000.00
		Crawford Construction Company		20,000.00	20,000.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		150,440.00	150,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70,000.00	70,000.00
201_012_SP	mSTA	CLEARING (100 meter stations)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	27	4,189.00	113,103.00
		Crawford Construction Company		1,900.00	51,300.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		2,000.00	54,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	48,600.00
201_112_SP	mSTA	GRUBBING (100 meter stations)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	27	2,673.99	72,197.73
		Crawford Construction Company		1,200.00	32,400.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		2,000.00	54,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	48,600.00
202_011	M	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF FENCE			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	624	4.49	2,801.76
		Crawford Construction Company		5.75	3,588.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		4.50	2,808.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	2,496.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/01/20

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Project Name: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
202_013	SQ M	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	13,000	7.44	96,720.00
		Crawford Construction Company		1.50	19,500.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		1.25	16,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	78,000.00
202_096	EACH	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF PIPE CULVERTS			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	9	746.93	6,722.37
		Crawford Construction Company		300.00	2,700.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		1,000.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	3,600.00
202_097	EACH	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF BOX CULVERTS			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	3	7,469.25	22,407.75
		Crawford Construction Company		1,000.00	3,000.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		2,500.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	4,500.00
205_011	LPSM	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 1)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	ALL	60,000.00	60,000.00
		Crawford Construction Company		15,000.00	15,000.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		35,000.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45,000.00	45,000.00
207_011_SP	mTON	STONE BACKFILL (SPECIAL)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	1,850	31.37	58,034.50
		Crawford Construction Company		38.00	70,300.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		25.00	46,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	74,000.00
210_101	CU M	ROCK EXCAVATION			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	250	56.99	14,247.50
		Crawford Construction Company		65.00	16,250.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		80.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	20,000.00
210_211	CU M	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	18,000	5.70	102,600.00
		Crawford Construction Company		9.50	171,000.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		54.00	972,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	216,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/01/20

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Project Name: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
210_212_SP	CU M	MUCK EXCAVATION			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	850	56.99	48,441.50
		Crawford Construction Company		9.50	8,075.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		32.00	27,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	10,200.00
210_432_SP	CU M	SELECT GRANULAR FILL			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	4,220	43.78	184,751.60
		Crawford Construction Company		54.00	227,880.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		50.00	211,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	189,900.00
210_601	CU M	COMPACTED EMBANKMENT			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	23,350	9.52	222,292.00
		Crawford Construction Company		18.00	420,300.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		26.00	607,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	256,850.00
210_822_SP	SQ M	GEOGRID SOIL REINFORCEMENT			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	16,000	9.72	155,520.00
		Crawford Construction Company		14.00	224,000.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		10.00	160,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	240,000.00
210_900_SP	LN M	WIRE BASKET			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	20	75.83	1,516.60
		Crawford Construction Company		100.00	2,000.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		120.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,000.00
303_107	mTON	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, CLASS 7			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	13,000	26.26	341,380.00
		Crawford Construction Company		31.00	403,000.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		20.00	260,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	286,000.00
401_011	L	TACK COAT			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	3,200	0.87	2,784.00
		Crawford Construction Company		1.10	3,520.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		1.10	3,520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.35	1,120.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/01/20

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Project Name: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
406_151	mTON	MINERAL AGGREGATE IN ACHM BINDER COURSE (25 MM [1"])			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	3,800	65.00	247,000.00
		Crawford Construction Company		63.00	239,400.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		61.20	232,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	171,000.00
406_302	mTON	ASPHALT BINDER IN (PG 64-22) ACHM BINDER COURSE			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	225	697.20	156,870.00
		Crawford Construction Company		700.00	157,500.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		680.00	153,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	56,250.00
407_152	mTON	MINERAL AGGREGATE IN ACHM SURFACE COURSE (12.5MM [1/2"])			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	2,600	68.67	178,542.00
		Crawford Construction Company		64.00	166,400.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		62.40	162,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	130,000.00
407_332	mTON	ASPHALT BINDER (PG 64-22) IN ACHM SURFACE COURSE			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	175	697.20	122,010.00
		Crawford Construction Company		700.00	122,500.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		750.00	131,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	43,750.00
504_001	CU M	APPROACH SLABS			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	25	656.25	16,406.25
		Crawford Construction Company		700.00	17,500.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		1,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	20,000.00
504_110	CU M	APPROACH GUTTER (TYPE B)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	11	551.25	6,063.75
		Crawford Construction Company		700.00	7,700.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		1,200.00	13,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	9,900.00
602_001_SP	EACH	FURNISHING FIELD OFFICE			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	1	65,610.33	65,610.33
		Crawford Construction Company		30,000.00	30,000.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		55,000.00	55,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	30,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/01/20

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Project Name: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
603_001_SP	LPSM	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	ALL	74,692.50	74,692.50
		Crawford Construction Company		30,000.00	30,000.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		80,000.00	80,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35,000.00	35,000.00
604_001	SQ M	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	47	94.50	4,441.50
		Crawford Construction Company		101.45	4,768.15
		Kiewit Southern Company		100.00	4,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	7,520.00
604_005	M	CONSTRUCTION PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	1,500	0.65	975.00
		Crawford Construction Company		0.70	1,050.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		0.70	1,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	3,000.00
604_006_SP	EACH	OBJECT MARKERS (TYPE 3)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	10	157.50	1,575.00
		Crawford Construction Company		169.00	1,690.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		165.00	1,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	500.00
604_011	M	BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	45	63.00	2,835.00
		Crawford Construction Company		67.00	3,015.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		65.00	2,925.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	2,250.00
604_021	EACH	TRAFFIC DRUMS			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	150	52.50	7,875.00
		Crawford Construction Company		56.00	8,400.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		54.00	8,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	12,000.00
604_026	EACH	TRAFFIC CONE			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	30	21.00	630.00
		Crawford Construction Company		22.00	660.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		22.00	660.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/01/20

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Project Name: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
604_031	M	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIERS			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	600	124.48	74,688.00
		Crawford Construction Company		170.00	102,000.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		50.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	78,000.00
604_036	M	RELOCATING PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER (MAX. BID 25% OF ITEM #604_031)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	1,800	15.52	27,936.00
		Crawford Construction Company		28.00	50,400.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		12.00	21,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	54,000.00
605_002	SQ M	CONCRETE DITCH PAVING (TYPE B)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	180	92.77	16,698.60
		Crawford Construction Company		75.00	13,500.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		60.00	10,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	14,400.00
605_003	SQ M	CONCRETE DITCH PAVING (V-DITCH)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	310	92.77	28,758.70
		Crawford Construction Company		75.00	23,250.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		60.00	18,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	21,700.00
606_025	M	600MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERTS (CLASS III)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	194	120.29	23,336.26
		Crawford Construction Company		225.00	43,650.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		450.00	87,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	38,800.00
606_030	M	750MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERTS (CLASS III)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	10	254.06	2,540.60
		Crawford Construction Company		270.00	2,700.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		500.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		230.00	2,300.00
606_036	M	900MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERTS (CLASS III)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	22	384.53	8,459.66
		Crawford Construction Company		360.00	7,920.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		590.00	12,980.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		280.00	6,160.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/01/20

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Project Name: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
606_045	M	1200MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERTS (CLASS III)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	12	582.42	6,989.04
		Crawford Construction Company		460.00	5,520.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		750.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	4,800.00
606_703	M	450MM SIDE DRAIN			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	18	98.16	1,766.88
		Crawford Construction Company		140.00	2,520.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		145.00	2,610.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	1,260.00
606_705	M	750MM SIDE DRAIN			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	8	152.14	1,217.12
		Crawford Construction Company		170.00	1,360.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		175.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	680.00
606_806	EACH	600MM FLARED END SECTIONS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERTS			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	18	624.86	11,247.48
		Crawford Construction Company		1,000.00	18,000.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		1,400.00	25,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	21,600.00
606_807	EACH	750MM FLARED END SECTIONS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERTS			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	1	1,118.05	1,118.05
		Crawford Construction Company		1,200.00	1,200.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		1,600.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,350.00	1,350.00
606_809	EACH	900MM FLARED END SECTIONS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERTS			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	2	1,548.52	3,097.04
		Crawford Construction Company		1,800.00	3,600.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		2,100.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,750.00	3,500.00
606_813	EACH	1200MM FLARED END SECTIONS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERTS			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	2	2,674.23	5,348.46
		Crawford Construction Company		2,100.00	4,200.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		3,400.00	6,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	5,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/01/20

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Project Name: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
606_992	CU M	SELECTED PIPE BACKFILL			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	240	44.72	10,732.80
		Crawford Construction Company		39.00	9,360.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		45.00	10,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21.00	5,040.00
607_010_SP	LPSM	REPAIR OF STONE BOX CULVERT			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	ALL	3,112.19	3,112.19
		Crawford Construction Company		2,500.00	2,500.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
609_033	EACH	DROP INLETS (TYPE C)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	3	6,732.39	20,197.17
		Crawford Construction Company		2,500.00	7,500.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		6,000.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	9,000.00
609_034	EACH	DROP INLETS (TYPE MO)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	8	6,109.95	48,879.60
		Crawford Construction Company		2,500.00	20,000.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		4,500.00	36,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,600.00	20,800.00
609_035	EACH	DROP INLETS (TYPE RM)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	8	5,487.52	43,900.16
		Crawford Construction Company		2,500.00	20,000.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		3,400.00	27,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,600.00	20,800.00
609_202	EACH	DROP INLET EXTENSIONS (1200MM)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	3	882.78	2,648.34
		Crawford Construction Company		1,200.00	3,600.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		1,950.00	5,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	3,000.00
609_302	EACH	DROP INLET EXTENSIONS (2400MM)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	1	1,261.11	1,261.11
		Crawford Construction Company		2,400.00	2,400.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		3,900.00	3,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,600.00	1,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/01/20

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Project Name: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
611_003	EACH	UNDERDRAIN OUTLET PROTECTORS			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	125	340.01	42,501.25
		Crawford Construction Company		200.00	25,000.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		400.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		275.00	34,375.00
611_004	M	100MM PIPE UNDERDRAINS			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	2,800	35.64	99,792.00
		Crawford Construction Company		32.00	89,600.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		75.00	210,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		23.00	64,400.00
617_001	M	GUARDRAIL (TYPE A)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	1,400	152.25	213,150.00
		Crawford Construction Company		160.00	224,000.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		170.00	238,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	126,000.00
617_002	EACH	THRIE BEAM GUARDRAIL TERMINAL			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	6	1,260.00	7,560.00
		Crawford Construction Company		2,200.00	13,200.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		1,350.00	8,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	12,000.00
617_101	EACH	TERMINAL ANCHOR POSTS (TYPE 1)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	12	787.50	9,450.00
		Crawford Construction Company		1,300.00	15,600.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		800.00	9,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	9,600.00
619_013	M	WIRE FENCE (TYPE C)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	950	17.22	16,359.00
		Crawford Construction Company		26.00	24,700.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		29.00	27,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	11,400.00
619_014	M	WIRE FENCE (TYPE D)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	315	15.50	4,882.50
		Crawford Construction Company		23.00	7,245.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		27.00	8,505.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	4,095.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/01/20

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Project Name: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
619_570	EACH	GATE, 6.1M (ALUMINUM OR STEEL)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	2	420.00	840.00
		Crawford Construction Company		400.00	800.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		600.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	800.00
620_001	mTON	LIME			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	15.0	69.49	1,042.35
		Crawford Construction Company		150.00	2,250.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		55.00	825.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	750.00
620_015_SP	HA	SEEDING (SPECIAL)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	3.0	4,652.37	13,957.11
		Crawford Construction Company		4,000.00	12,000.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		7,000.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,800.00	8,400.00
620_015_SP	HA	SEEDING (SPECIAL) PERENNIAL WILDFLOWER			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	0.2	16,005.22	3,201.04
		Crawford Construction Company		5,500.00	1,100.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		16,000.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16,000.00	3,200.00
620_021	HA	MULCH COVER			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	9.0	1,868.97	16,820.73
		Crawford Construction Company		3,500.00	31,500.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		1,600.00	14,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	16,200.00
620_031	KL	WATER			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	6,750	4.98	33,615.00
		Crawford Construction Company		2.00	13,500.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		5.50	37,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.40	9,450.00
621_001	HA	TEMPORARY SEEDING			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	3.0	4,021.36	12,064.08
		Crawford Construction Company		3,400.00	10,200.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		1,100.00	3,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	4,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/01/20

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Project Name: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
621_021	M	SILT FENCE			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	3,000	17.85	53,550.00
		Crawford Construction Company		11.00	33,000.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		8.75	26,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	36,000.00
621_031	BAG	SAND BAG DITCH CHECKS			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	370	8.71	3,222.70
		Crawford Construction Company		7.00	2,590.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		14.00	5,180.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	2,590.00
621_041	M	DIVERSION DITCH			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	130	7.47	971.10
		Crawford Construction Company		36.00	4,680.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		15.00	1,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	1,950.00
621_051	M	DROP INLET SILT FENCE (Type RM inlets)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	50	24.90	1,245.00
		Crawford Construction Company		30.00	1,500.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		54.00	2,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,500.00
621_052_SP	EACH	Inlet Protection (Type MO and C inlets)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	11	56.02	616.22
		Crawford Construction Company		300.00	3,300.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		750.00	8,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	3,300.00
621_111	CU M	SEDIMENT REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	350	32.62	11,417.00
		Crawford Construction Company		12.00	4,200.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		25.00	8,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.00	5,950.00
621_131	M	PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAINS			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	100	91.97	9,197.00
		Crawford Construction Company		100.00	10,000.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		50.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	6,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/01/20

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Project Name: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
621_161	mTON	ROCK DITCH CHECKS			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	70	52.24	3,656.80
		Crawford Construction Company		39.00	2,730.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		60.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	2,800.00
621_165_SP	mTON	ROCK DITCH LINER			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	400	46.01	18,404.00
		Crawford Construction Company		39.00	15,600.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		36.00	14,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	16,000.00
621_170	CU M	SEDIMENT BASIN (E-14)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	70	16.18	1,132.60
		Crawford Construction Company		24.00	1,680.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		25.00	1,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	2,450.00
621_171	CU M	OBLITERATION OF SEDIMENT BASIN (E-14)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	70	16.18	1,132.60
		Crawford Construction Company		24.00	1,680.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		25.00	1,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	770.00
623_005	HA	SECOND SEEDING APPLICATION (SPECIAL)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	3.0	1,076.82	3,230.46
		Crawford Construction Company		4,300.00	12,900.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		1,200.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	6,000.00
624_001	SQ M	SOLID SODDING			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	550	10.46	5,753.00
		Crawford Construction Company		10.00	5,500.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		8.50	4,675.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	3,850.00
625_008	SQ M	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC (TYPE 8)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	9,000	3.37	30,330.00
		Crawford Construction Company		3.00	27,000.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		5.00	45,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	72,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/01/20

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Project Name: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
625_009	SQ M	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC (TYPE 10)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	575	3.51	2,018.25
		Crawford Construction Company		8.00	4,600.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		5.00	2,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	6,900.00
626_003	SQ M	EROSION CONTROL MATTING (CLASS 3)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	500	11.71	5,855.00
		Crawford Construction Company		9.00	4,500.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		32.40	16,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	6,000.00
628_011	CU M	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	850	32.37	27,514.50
		Crawford Construction Company		12.00	10,200.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		42.00	35,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	10,200.00
630_001	CU M	ROCK BUTTRESS			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	100	71.28	7,128.00
		Crawford Construction Company		62.00	6,200.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		56.00	5,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	5,000.00
631_002_SP	M	STONE MASONRY WALL (CONCRETE COREWALL)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	75	569.06	42,679.50
		Crawford Construction Company		500.00	37,500.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		1,520.00	114,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	41,250.00
631_012	M	CONCRETE BARRIER WALL (CAL TRAN TYPE 80)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	148	315.00	46,620.00
		Crawford Construction Company		300.00	44,400.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		995.00	147,260.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	81,400.00
633_001	SQ M	CONCRETE WALKS			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	120	62.89	7,546.80
		Crawford Construction Company		64.00	7,680.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		66.00	7,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	4,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/01/20

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Project Name: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
634_201	M	CONCRETE COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER (TYPE A),(450MM)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	2,000	60.01	120,020.00
		Crawford Construction Company		95.00	190,000.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		50.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	100,000.00
634_202	EACH	DRAINAGE CHUTE			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	1	2,062.38	2,062.38
		Crawford Construction Company		1,200.00	1,200.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		4,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,750.00	1,750.00
637_001	EACH	MAILBOXES			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	2	52.50	105.00
		Crawford Construction Company		55.00	110.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		53.00	106.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	80.00
637_012	EACH	MAILBOX SUPPORTS (DOUBLE)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	2	78.75	157.50
		Crawford Construction Company		80.00	160.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		80.00	160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	260.00
718_001	M	REFLECTORIZED PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING WHITE (100MM)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	5,500	0.95	5,225.00
		Crawford Construction Company		1.00	5,500.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		0.95	5,225.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.50	2,750.00
718_101	M	REFLECTORIZED PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING YELLOW (100MM)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	5,500	0.95	5,225.00
		Crawford Construction Company		1.00	5,500.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		0.95	5,225.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.50	2,750.00
720_001	M	PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE (CONTRAST MARKING TAPE)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	300	14.18	4,254.00
		Crawford Construction Company		15.00	4,500.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		15.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	3,900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/01/20

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Project Name: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
722_001	EACH	PLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE II)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	450	16.72	7,524.00
		Crawford Construction Company		18.00	8,100.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		16.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	4,500.00
731_001	EACH	IMPACT ATTENUATION BARRIER (QUADGUARD CZ, 3-BAY)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	7	8,400.00	58,800.00
		Crawford Construction Company		11,000.00	77,000.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		8,800.00	61,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,500.00	52,500.00
801_001	CU M	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION FOR STRUCTURES - BRIDGE			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	680	78.75	53,550.00
		Crawford Construction Company		65.00	44,200.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		40.00	27,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	85,000.00
801_101	CU M	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION FOR STRUCTURES - ROADWAY (walls and box culverts)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	6,900	5.71	39,399.00
		Crawford Construction Company		12.00	82,800.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		70.00	483,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	172,500.00
801_2	EACH	COFFERDAM			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	2	8,400.00	16,800.00
		Crawford Construction Company		6,000.00	12,000.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		109,500.00	219,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		26,000.00	52,000.00
802_011_SS	CU M	CLASS S CONCRETE - ROADWAY			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	1,840	476.22	876,244.80
		Crawford Construction Company		615.00	1,131,600.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		660.00	1,214,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	1,104,000.00
802_111_SS	CU M	CLASS S CONCRETE - BRIDGE			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	172	861.00	148,092.00
		Crawford Construction Company		820.00	141,040.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		850.00	146,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,250.00	215,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/01/20

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Project Name: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
802_121_SS	CU M	CLASS S (AE) CONCRETE - BRIDGE			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	132	955.50	126,126.00
		Crawford Construction Company		910.00	120,120.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		1,050.00	138,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,150.00	151,800.00
802_131	CU M	SEAL CONCRETE - BRIDGE			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	13	840.00	10,920.00
		Crawford Construction Company		800.00	10,400.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		500.00	6,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	5,200.00
804_001_SP	KG	REINFORCING STEEL - ROADWAY (GRADE 420)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	88,500	1.89	167,265.00
		Crawford Construction Company		1.80	159,300.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		3.50	309,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	132,750.00
804_011_SP	KG	REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE (GRADE 420)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	35,250	2.10	74,025.00
		Crawford Construction Company		2.00	70,500.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		2.95	103,987.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.25	79,312.50
804_052_SP	M	STEEL DOWEL(STACKED ROCK WALL)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	1,820	49.35	89,817.00
		Crawford Construction Company		10.00	18,200.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		50.00	91,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	54,600.00
805_022_SP	M	STEEL PILING (HP 310 x 79) (M 270, Grade 345)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	68	189.00	12,852.00
		Crawford Construction Company		170.00	11,560.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		400.00	27,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		310.00	21,080.00
807_003_SP	KG	STRUCTURAL STEEL IN BEAM SPANS (M270, GRADE 345w)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	89,600	3.47	310,912.00
		Crawford Construction Company		3.20	286,720.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		4.00	358,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.70	331,520.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/01/20

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Project Name: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
808_001	CUCM	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	99,850	0.26	25,961.00
		Crawford Construction Company		0.20	19,970.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		0.12	11,982.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.35	34,947.50
816_001	SQ M	FILTER BLANKET			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	610	3.51	2,141.10
		Crawford Construction Company		3.00	1,830.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		8.00	4,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	4,880.00
816_007_SP	CU M	DUMPED RIPRAP (CLASS 3)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	1,080	75.00	81,000.00
		Crawford Construction Company		65.00	70,200.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		50.00	54,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	64,800.00
816_008_SP	CU M	DUMPED RIPRAP (CLASS 5)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	130	75.00	9,750.00
		Crawford Construction Company		65.00	8,450.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		50.00	6,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	11,700.00
816_009_SP	CU M	DUMPED RIPRAP (CLASS 6)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	1,600	75.00	120,000.00
		Crawford Construction Company		65.00	104,000.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		50.00	80,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		67.00	107,200.00
816_062_SP	SQ M	STACKED ROCK (FOR 6V:1H WALL)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	1,900	139.10	264,290.00
		Crawford Construction Company		291.00	552,900.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		680.00	1,292,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	380,000.00
816_063_SP	CU M	ROCK SCALING (VOLUME RUBBLE)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	415	115.64	47,990.60
		Crawford Construction Company		80.00	33,200.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		75.00	31,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	20,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/01/20

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Project Name: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
816_064_SP	SQ M	ROCK SCALING (REMAINING SCALED PLANE)			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	85	75.67	6,431.95
		Crawford Construction Company		10.00	850.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		92.00	7,820.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	5,950.00
816_066	EACH	MANAGEMENT BOULDERS			
		AXIOO Construction, Inc	100	268.19	26,819.00
		Crawford Construction Company		150.00	15,000.00
		Kiewit Southern Company		110.00	11,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	12,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/01/20

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Project Name: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
AXIOO Construction, Inc	6,678,877.83	6,678,877.83	
Crawford Construction Company	7,400,621.15	7,400,621.15	
Kiewit Southern Company	10,894,768.50	10,894,768.50	

The apparent low bidder is 2 % below the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/01/20

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

Project Name: PFH 65-3(5) REPACKAGE

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.